Department of Community Affairs
FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100

NOTICE TO WAIVER APPLICANTS

Please make certain you comply with the following:

&

The person submitting the Waiver request application as the Applicant MUST sign the
application. Should you fail to do so, your application will be returned.

If a licensed design professional (architect or engineer) has designed the project, his or
her comments MUST be included as a part of this application.

Be as explicit as possible. The more information provided to the Florida Building
Commission, the more informed its decisions can be. If you are claiming financial
hardship, please specify why and to what degree.

If at all possible, PLAN TO ATTEND the Accessibility Advisory Council and the
Florida Building Commission meetings. Sometimes pertinent facts are inadvertently
omitted, or information provided/presented in the Request for Waiver application is not
clear. Your attendance at the meetings to answer questions will enhance the possibility of
the waiver being approved, since the Council and the Commission will receive the most
complete information — from you. When we receive the completed application, we will
send you a notice of the time, date, and place for both the Council and the Commission
meetings. ’

Enclosed is a List of Required Information and the Request for Waiver application.

If you have any questions or would like additional information, please call the Codes and
Standards Section at (850) 487-1824.

Please mail this application to the Department of Community Affairs at the address above. As
well as a hard copy, please include a copy of the application and drawings or plans on a CD

in PDF format. NOTE: Please do not send CAD files, but rather scan the CAD
files and save as a pdf. Must be in Microsoft Compatible format.

NOTE: Failure to submit electronically will not have any bearing on whether your petition
is heard by the Commission, however, electronic filing will facilitate the Commission's
movement toward utilizing CD technology to display the waiver application and attached
floor plans to the Counsel and Commission. .



This application is available in alternate formats upon request.
LIST OF REQUIRED INFORMATION:

1. \/ Drawings that will clearly present your project and that identify the issue(s) that
relate to the waiver you are requesting. As a minimum, the following drawings must be
submitted:

a. Project site plan

b. 24" x 36" minimum size drawings

& Building/project sections (if necessary to assist in understanding the waiver request)
d. Enlarged floor plan(s) of the area in question

2. u, A( One set of reduced scale (11" x 17") versions of the drawings submitted in item one
above. ’ ‘

3. One set of overhead transparencies (8 %2" x 11") of the drawings submitted in item
one above. When numerous features are shown on the drawings, please designate the location
of the waiver items by highlighting or outlining in color the affected areas.

4. / When substantial financial cost of compliance is alleged, supporting cost estimates
with quotes from at least two vendors or contractors and catalog information.

5. W ZK If you feel photographs and/or renderings are necessary for your presentation, provide
40 legible color photocopies of the photographs and/or renderings. If color photocopies of
photographs are provided, use a minimum size of 4" x 6" photographs with a maximum of two
photographs per photocopied page.

6. \/ Please submit a hard copy of thisdapplication to the Department of Community
Affairs. PLEASE NOTE: Although not required by Rule 9B-7, F.A.C., in addition to the hard
copy please include a copy of the application and drawings or plans on a CD in PDF format.

General Information:

a. Equipment: A CD projector is provided at the Accessibility Advisory Council and Florida
Building Commission meetings. Any other equipment necessary for your presentation, such as
an overhead projector, TV/VCR, slide or LCD projectors, etc., is the responsibility of the
applicant.

b. Verbal Descriptions: Presentations may be to sight or hearing impaired persons; visual
presentations should consider adequate verbal and text descriptions of charts and pictures.

Your application will be reviewed by the Accessibility Advisory Council. You will have the
opportunity to answer questions and/or make a short presentation not to exceed 15 minutes. The
Council will provide recommendations to the Florida Building Commission. The Commission
will review the application. You will have another opportunity to answer questions and /or give a
short presentation not te exceed 15 minutes. The Commission will consider all information and
the Council's recommendation before voting on the waiver.



s

This application is available in alternate formats upon request.

REQUEST FOR WAIVER FROM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
OF CHAPTER 553, PART V, FLORIDA STATUTES

Your application will be  reviewed by the Accessibility Advisory Council and its °
recommendations will be presented to the Florida Building Commission. You will have the
opportunity to answer questions and/or make a short presentation, not to exceed 15 minutes, at
each meeting. The Commission will consider all information presented and the Council's
recommendation before voting on the waiver request.

1. Name and address of prt;ject for which the waiver is requested.

Name:__ "] }44 b‘fE@M L.b.2, /A‘fq O A

Addvress: '114'4’ @‘(KDN AdJs M\MM& f(f

2. Name of Applicant. If other than the owner, please indicate relationship of applicant to
owner and written authorization by owner in space provided:

Applicant's Name:_ “11 & 4 BiReN  L.b.C. / AMUDA .

Applicant's Address:_"1| 44 E‘ﬂZPM &V, MlAM{ m f .

Applicant's Telephone{ 3 ‘75)44 1*’5‘!"3& FAX:

Applicant’s E-mail Address: d‘& ?\ﬂ?ﬂ.‘ﬁ'\ C; qol LOWM dfanaﬁg,le@ 5"\’\3“- oM
Relationship to Owner: __%\n? : \DEN.T 1 C’EO

Owner's Name: MMB_&JAMMMNEE
Owner's Address: ’)‘44 2)‘(30'4 A\J- MidMl BEACH i £L .

Owner's Telephone{%} 442 -542%F rax

Contact Person’s Tdephone(ﬁﬂr) 1'19'@5\9 E-mail Address: ‘b]éol& A&%m

AND GRoMp. LOM




This application is available in alternate formats upon request.
Form No. 2001-01

3. Please check one of the following:

[ ] New construction.

[ ] Addition to a building or facility.

Mqlteration to an existing building or facility.

[ ] Historical preservation (addition).

[ ] Historical preservation (alteration).

4. Type of facility. Please describe the building (square footage, number of floors). Define the
use of the building (i.e., restaurant, office, retail, recreation, hotel/motel, etc.)

22238 A=F. pER FLOOR, (T.T. 4459A5F) 2 2TORIES

Ll

ZX4TiNer MULTI- FAMILY _CONVERSION To BOUCATIONAL USE,

5. Project Construction Cost (Provide cost for new construction, the addition or the

alteration): ' y
AVTERATION LOST ¥ bl),B61.6°

6. Project Status: Please check the phase of construction that best describes your project at the
time of this application. Describe status.

[ ] Under Design [ ] Under Construction™®
[¥] In Plan Review [ ] Completed*

* Briefly explain why the request has now been referred to the Commission.

AMY REVIEW B au'uding [ACESS BILITT SgetioN
FIMAL AppeovAL PENDINL , WAIVER ApplickTiod
AVPROVAL- B THE 4TATE oF FLOKIDA.




7. Requirements requested to be waived. Please reference the applicable section of Florida
law. Only Florida-specific accessibility requirements may be waived.

Issue

1_FLoRipA STNTUTED £52.909 VERTICAL Accemiwility
‘o oW bevely reauirement | zoo1 £p.c. (l-4.1.6 C)R)GIT)

Issue

2:

Issue

8. Reason(s) for Waiver Request: The Florida Building Commission may grant waivers of
Florida-specific accessibility requirements upon a determination of unnecessary, unreasonable or
extreme hardship. Please describe how this project meets the following hardship criteria.
Explain all that would apply for consideration of granting the waiver.

[ ] The hardship is caused by a condition or set of conditions affecting the owner which does not
affect owners in general.

M,Substantial financial costs will be incurred by the owner if the waiver is denied.
Ve 07T oF PROVIDINK_ YERTCAL ALCE SABILTY 1o THE

2ND Flyoe , would BXCeED 20% oF THE PrRofosel LosT ©F
yﬁ EANFTRUCTIRL.

he owner has made a diligent investigation into the costs of compliance with the code, but
cannot find an efficient mode of compliance. Provide detailed cost estimates and, where

appropriate, photographs. Cost estimates must include bids and quotes.




Neree vefer ‘o Hhe CosT ESTIMATE £\ TE Pletures,
ARCHUITBLTURAL YRAWINKS.

9. Provide documented cost estimates for each portion of the waiver request and identify
any additional supporting data which may affect the cost estimates. For example, for vertical
accessibility, the lowest documented cost of an elevator, ramp, lift or other method of providing
vertical accessibility should be provided, documented by quotations or bids from at least two
vendors or contractors.

2 Pebefe Yerer Yo AttackeD, CeVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION. |
B Locsl Ciby off Miem) PEAR BulldiNg VEPAETMENT
b. CooT BL2TIMAYES rEou THE ElLeVAToECa.

CeNTRe LX) DRAIE , GENTRAL ContencroR HopiFlckTibN
REPAI £

10. Licensed Design Professional: Where a licensed design professional has designed the
project, his or her comments MUST be included and certified by signature and affixing of his or
her professional seal. The comments must include the reason(s) why the waiver is necessary.

Aerve reker o EXeMPTioN \-41.6 L)L) THE covTer PooviPik &
NEETILALNACCESZ I BIUTTY T THE 28U flooll Wil w\w&

REeNZ0Y/\ v F THE PRopoSED CPUT of CoNsTEWLTION.

Ricke L. HeRUbNPER -CopstE, R A.

Signatijre : Printed Name AZZH\TELT
Lic. NO. AEOCO 35349

Phone number(@&ﬂ 37506?‘5‘0 Q‘\'LTE pF FL?K‘VA o

(AL




CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT:

I hereby swear or affirm that the applicable documents in support of this Request for Waiver are
attached for review by the Florida Building Commission and that all statements made in this
application arg to the best of my knowledge true and correct.

/.éc_w "

By signing this application, the applicant represents that the information in it is true, accurate and
complete. If the applicant misrepresents or omits any material information, the Commission may
revoke any order and will notify the building official of the permitting jurisdiction. Providing
false information to the Commission is punishable as a misdemeanor under. Section 775.083,
Florida Statutes. o ' '

Y A

Printed Name




REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

Please state why the issue is being referred to the Florida Building Commission as well as a
recommendation for disposition. The Building Official or his or her designee should review the
application and indicate that to the best of his or her knowledge, all information stipulated herein is true
and accurate. Further, if this project is complete, explain why it is being referred to the Commission. The
Building Official or his or her designee should sign a copy of the plans accompanying this application as
certification that such plans are the same as those submitted for building department review. Please
reference the applicable section of the Accessibility Code.

a. Fl()/zda statutes 553.509 Vel z‘zca/Accembtlzlv 1‘0 a/l Zevelv requirement. /
2007 FBC 11-4.1.671) (k) (i11)
b.

e, .
Has there been any permitted construction activity on this building during the past three years? If

So, what was the cost of construction?

[x]Yes[]No Cost of Construction: $66.567.00 (Proposed Cost of Construction

.Comments/Recommendation: We recommend that the vertical accessibility requirement be waived
since the building has less than three stories and less than 3.000.00 sq ft per floor as included in
Exemption 11-4.1.6(k)(i). Also, the cost of providing vertical accessibility to the 2™ floor will
exceed the 20% of the proposed cost of construction.

Jurisdiction City Of Miami Beach
Building Official or Designee Gladys N. Salas. PE (B.O. Designee)
Signature

Gladys N. Salas. PE
Printed Name

PX0001401
Certification Number

305-673-7610 ext. 6888/ 786-394-4087
Telephone/FAX

Address: 1700 Convention Center Dr. Miami Beach, FL 33139, 2NP Floor.

F\BUIL\SALL\GLADYS\DATA60\ACCESSIB\COMMENTS\7144 Byron AV_waiver.rtf
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1 STORY EXISTING HAPPY KIDS CHILD CARE NO. 7118

EXISTING ACCESSIBILITY FOR REFERENCE ONLY

-

2 STORY EXISTING BUILDING NO. 7134
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NEW INTERIOR MODIFICATIONS CITY OF MiAMI BEACH FL.
Y ACTITY NO. B1102295 ’

2 STORY EXISTING BUILDING NO. 7144 INTERIOR MODIFICATION FROM MULTY-FAMILY TO EDUCATIONAL OCCUPANCY
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Lots 8 and 10, Block 5, of NORMANDY BEACH SOUTH,
according fo the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 21, at Page 54,
of the Public Records of Dade County, Florida.

Address of Lots 9 and 10: 7118 and 7124 Byron Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33141

Lot 11, Block 5, of NORMANDY BEACH SOUTH,
according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 21, at Page 54,
of the Public Records of Dade County, Florida,

Address of Lot 11 7134 Byron Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33141
7144 Byron, LLC Property
Lot 12, Black 5, of NORMANDY BEACH SOUTH,

according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 21, at Page 54,
of the Public Records of Dade County, Florida.

EXISTING ACCESSIBILITY FOR REFERENCE ONLY
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NEW INTERIOR MODIFICATIONS CITY OF MiAMI BEACH FL.
ACTVITY NO. B1102295

Declaration of Restrietive Covenants

This instrument prepared by:
Donald J. Kahn, Bsq.
317 7ist St.

¥iami Beach, FI1 33141

ENOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned Owners hereby make, declare
and impose on the land kerein described, the easement and covenants running with the title to the
land, which shafl be binding on the Owners, their heirs, successors and assigns, personal

representatives, mortgagees, Iessees, and against afl persons claiming by, through or under them;

WHERPBAS, Owners hold the fes simple title fo the land in the City of Miami Beach,
Florida, deseribed as follows, and hereinafter cafled the “Property™, for the project entitied
“Happy Kids Child Care” located at 71

Declaration of” Resﬁbﬁve Covenants

'WHEREAS, the Owner intend to improve the Property for Educational use; and the
Owner desire to create a covenant to authorize usage of a pedestrian handicap ramp and to
extend said usages, NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, Owmer herehy agrees

as folows:

1. The Owners agres that the pedestrian handicapped rarip/walkway deseribed
on exhibit “A™ attached here fo and incorporated herein by reference shall be
an easement encumbering the Properties located at 7118, 7124, 713471

da, 33141, to serve as ingress and egress
between the common areas of each parce! for the passage and accommodation
of pedestrians.

2, The provision of this instrument shall become effective upon their recordation
in the public records of Miami-Dade County, Flotida, shall continue in effect
for a period of thirty (30) years after the date of such recordation, after which
they shall be extended automatically for successive pe;:imis of ten (10} years
each, vnless released in writing by the then owners of the Property and the
Director of the Department of Planning, acting for and an behalf of the City of
Miami Beach, Florida upon the demonstration and affirmative finding that the
same is no longer nevessary for the purposes herein infended.

3. The provisions of this instrument may be smended, modified or refeased by a
written instrument executed by the then Owner or Ovners of the Property,
with joinders by all mortgagees, if any. Should this Declaration of Basement

s

7301 8W. 83CT.
305-275-6310 / FAX: 305-275-6309

be so modified, amended or released, and the Director of the Department of

Planning or his successor, approves, then such Director or successor shall

forthowith execute a written instrument effectuating and acknowledging such

amendment, modification or release. No modificetion, amendment or release

shall be effective without the Director’s, or his successor’s, approval,

4

x

altempting fo violate

Enforcement shall be by action against any parties or persons violating or

any covenatits. The prevailing party to any action or suit

pertaining to or arising out of this Declaration shail be entitled to recover, in

addition to cost and disbursements, allowed by law, such sam be as the Court

may adjudge to be reasonable for the service of his attorriey, This enforcement

provision shall be in addition to any other remedies available at law, in equity

or both.

5. Invalidation of any of these covenants by Judgment-of Court shall not affect

any of' ths other provision, which sha?! rémain in full force and effect,

6. This Declaration shall be recorded in public records of Miami-Dade County at

the Owner’s expense.

7. Allrights, remedies and privileges granted herein shalf be deemed to be

cumulative and the exercise of any one or more hall neither be deemed to

constifute an election

of remedies, nor shall it preclude the party exercising

the same from: exercising such other additional rights, temedies or privileges.

V4

Declaration of Restrictive Covenants

8. Inthe event of a violation of this Declaration, in addition to any other
remedies available, the City of Miami Beach is hereby authorized to withhold
any future permits, and refuse to make any inspections or grant any approval,

until such time as this Declaration is complied with.

» ~
Signed, witnessed, executed and acknowiedged on this 2 2 day of

N WITHNESS WHEREOF, fhie Owners have caused these presents to be signed in their

name by thelr proper officials.

Witniesses:

Declaration of Resfrictive Covenants

Ik’ Qo cobewn

Print Name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF __MIAMI-DADE

of the
as identification.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Dlana Susi .

artue of 7144 Byron LLC Corporation, or: behatf

He

she is personally known to me or has produced B

X

Declaration of Restrictive Covenants

‘Witness my signature and official seal i 7t dayof / guly . 2011

in the County and State aforesaid.

My Commission Expires;
STATE OF _FLORIDA

COUNTY OF _MIAMI-DADE

int Name
mmz, &Y PLUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

" Densld J. Kahn

k ] ission # BEQIST97
& ',g-‘gxxyires: AUG.71, Wtd
) €6, INCC

THRT ATLANTIC BONDING:

The foregoing instrument was ackniowledged before me by Diana  Susi ,

the  president

of the corporation,
as identification.

Witness my signature and officlal seal this 27 day

in the County and State aforesaid.

NUTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
akd J. Kahn

a‘m""ea_’j}ﬁﬂaiﬁ . Kal
D" commission # BG5S
W pgires. AUG, 21,2014

of 7188 Ine.
she is personally ksiown to e ot has produced

. Corporation, on behalf

3

CLIENT: CLIENT/OWNER: 7144 BYRON LLC.

. | . 7144 BYRON AVENUE

NO. DATE REVISION

/
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WALL LN
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_ o . EXSTING A/C e
- | | p—t L | BusThG MEAL 5 1 | I L

EXISTING METAL SINGLE HUNG — , » | 2N | | SINGLE HUN Y o - "

_ " ‘ | : sl EXISTIA AL | s} i EXISTING METAL ‘
WiU-8 | . R — SINGLE HUNG N SINGLE HUNG

EXISTING EXTERIDR ELECIRICAL
RISERS

OUSTHG HETAL ‘ A | - /] | e
‘ | I —— LINE OF FINISH FLDOR WSy AWNING

/ EXISTING A/CH | 1,7 ; ,
| . WAL UNT |1 ) | e, e 1

EXISTING METAL  EXISTING A/C
AWNNG WALL UNT

1>

gxgg‘m DOORS UNDER SEPARATE
i)
BLDC DEPT COMMENT 8O3

EXISTING SIDEWALK SIDE ELEVATION-C
SCALE: 1/4”’ =1' 0"

EXISTING FLAT WHITE CEMENT TRE
HiP ROCF TYP.

]

- EXISTHNG METAL ROLL-UP PANELS

R | — ; [Pt | e drorermeenee EXISENG METAL SINGLE HUNG

| L wu~-8 | | | e : i} | EXISTING METAL o EWSTING METAL | WNDOWS

il | EXISTING METAL , ' ; EXISTING METAL AWNING AWNING :

EXISTING A/C. | ARNING EXISTING A/C | - ANING e |

waL N b WALL UNT  {lee ]
‘ EXISTING METAL EXISTING METAL :
SINGLE HUNG AWNDG wi-7 |
r—— EXISTING CONCRETE CANOPY e Afe

| WALL UNIT i
[ i 1

W-g |

EXISTING SMOOTH STUCCO
PINK TYRICAL

EXISTING CONCRETE CANOPY

EXISHNG
SINGLE HUNG

W3

R

FXISTING METAL

. EXISTNG CONCRETE

EXISTING METAL

WALL UNIT

EXISTING A/C ||

AWNING

w2

11 EXISTING A/C
ij WINDOW UNIT

EXSTING METAL

EXISTING METAL

AWNING

PLANTER

AWNONG SINGLE HUNG

Wiet ’ j a
s WAL UNIY 1

“"NEW HANDRAIL BLDO./H.C. COMMENT NO.10 S

' L-;-( " FOR ESTING STAIRCASE SEE DTL.

EXISTNG ACCESSIBLE ROUJE BETWEEN
- BUILDINGS, SEE DETAIL HC. ONE
BLDG./H.C. COMMENT NOLE

EXISTING GAS-FIRED WATER ———
HEATER ROOM BEYOND

[-———— LINE OF FINISH FLOOR

I

— TrRTTTT—— - "

EXISTING INTERIOR SIDE ELEVATION-D
SCALE: 1/4’?[._.:1"_'__“{)” : :

RICK HERNANDEZ CAPOTE , RA. e ¢ 5LENT/ON . NO. DATE REVIBION  / BEUE

ARCBUILDERS + GROUP , INC,

7501 SW. B30T, 24JAN.20‘!I R PLAN e T

305-275-6310 [ FAX: 305-275-63009
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1 ‘Room No.

SizeWﬁxH‘i’

m'eshaw i

st JQuantities

Remarks

’ mmﬁ:«eﬁ

-~ %ﬂ.

,a‘?xs? | ;

i :3;8’-’

C,M 1 ﬁemmé

Py g%
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§ »

) 4 Sxdéﬁxt
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Pxe®
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e |

Motk
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Metal
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s’
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Wood Frame |

Wood:

1 --Bik&;wker .
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Wood

' painted |

| Wood Frame |
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- Pxe®

Wand

Painted. |

| Wood Frame |
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Pxet | T
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i —i——
omoeremo————

—————
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Waod »

Painted ——

“Wood Frame 1

Wood

Second Floor

Second Floor

Ground Floor

" Room Ko.

Size WD X m‘

Threshold

Material }

e  Materal

13/8"

Hollow. Metat .

I Hollow Metal |

80 min.

Det 4

ams | st Jouantities |

Tremeo incorporated
3785 Green Road + Beachwood, OH 44122 « 886-208-2404

REMICO

FACS?M%LE

Rick Reuss’

Tremeo Incorporated
Inteprated Technical Sohufions
216-514-7575 (fax)
§66-209-2404 (toll free phone)
mmnh@nmcnme Lom

Commercial Sealsnt and Waterproofing Division
imegraseé Techaical Solations

T KK:.BEEWAN&BZ’QAPG’IBR AJC G C FROM:
ARCHUILDERS AND GROUP INC, ~

7301 $W. 83 CT.

MiAMI , BL, 33143

Phone: 3052756310

Fax: 305-2756309

E-mail: luci@arcbuildersandgroup.com
Q¢ Mike Buchhoftz, Darry! Lane

PAGES SENT:!
{inchudimg am'er}

 DATE: Apr 18,2013

SUBJECT: Tremco Fire Protection Engineering Judgment £C-2881-038

Project " TI44 BTRoW &Y.
{ocation: ‘MiamiBeach, FL

Project Information
Project Name: “Heb g B0 &
Project City: miami-dade, FL
Pate Reguived: 14 uprl 201}
General Data -
Assembiy: flcor and walls{zae below)
F Rating: onsftwg
meemé l’mduct, fomxmg mmmﬁwii:: sprayiacrylic saa}am

'I’?amégb ?emmans

?&ﬁs&;&p&mx& of Penetration: wid, joist 2x10 12” ocpipe penmatmn 1/2" t 3" pve or metal tiry vert. wd, frame frepycs systerm no. w»M 158
‘i ar}

Size of Dpening: 16%e studs '

Anualar Space Miskmunt: 12°

Anpuler Spacs Masimus: 3°

Sime i{exgmé, various . .

}omt Sysm ’
Description of Joint: headiwall ceiling joist3x3 16oc. wi.atuds 224 160 (2] 2x4 fop p%ms&xﬂ cont.between stud and wd. d&ck atam
all 2x8 1608 8%coma, vert, wall

Joint v;sam J fﬁ"amms:
Joinf REBETS shaeTmpreo Fire Protection Producyy, including firestop systent seavok, date sheets, MEDS, news and more, visit Tremeo

: incorporated on the web aty
Wotice: This commimication is infenied to be confisentisl- 2 e pevsen 16 smm%?w‘ ﬁm%sm&;}mmc‘:@a@uwﬁm ¥ you e novthe intended ecipiont.

crtheagmwmmm«mammgwﬁmmmmmm&mmmmmmm@dwmgpmwmm opy, o yse this soremrivation, o
ghow it to-aery ather person, butHolify the sinder invmedistely.

- i;*if*

/FIRE COMMENT NO5 PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED WALLS & OPENINGS >

{sae Fire Protection Hardware}
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See Fire Protection Hardware]
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§see Fire Protection Hargware]
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~-P 62 REGUU\R ARM/ P%“ARH ALUMINUM

 EACH BB~31 4-4/2 X 4 1/2" NRP USP PRIMED |

' SELF CLOSING DEVICE

(3) Rew/sioe
~ STOREFRONT

&XLER

@ gsa NEW UNISEX

GNB, PLASTER PARTION
JAMB ANCHOR

-l

1

¢

i

i

gl |1}

] { I
I

] t
I

DOOR AS - : '
b

SHIM SPACE
WOOD BUCK

_JAMB HEAD DETAIL

BCALE: §°+1-0"

RICK HERNANDEZ CAPOTE , RA.

ARCBUILDERS + GROUP

, INC.,

7301 8W. 83CT.
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143
305-275-6310 / FAX: 305-275-6309

LIC. NOC. AA COQ1931, AR 13379 , BN 2418, NFP.A, MEMBER
SPECIAL. INSPECTOR 0276 NC ARB. 45895
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:

7144 BYRON LLC.

7144 BYRON AVENUE

MIAMI BEACH FL. 33141

PROJECT NAME:
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1. Administrative offices for &yuda, Inc. {a local 501 ©3) erganizatwn since
1977, in Miami Beach since 1985} ‘will accupy the first floor of the

building.

2. Ayuda employs 6 staff members: Executwe Director and staff inthe
professions of ?svchokogy, Social ka Bmkeepmg, Communications

and Education.

3. Afternoon and Evening Workshops tothe community will be presented

to 10-20 adults at atime.

4. Family counseling and parenting classes will be offered to not vio more
than 15} parents and 10 youth at atime. ?azﬁh éo not attamﬁ un!e&s"they

Tﬁé%yw,

evemrggs .an:i Sa’.tmdzays‘ Gm&p& wiiiz range 'fmm w—z& atte,nﬁe;e&.

6. Speech, Occupational and Physical Therapy will beé offered to parents of
children and youth with speech, developmental and cognitive delays.
Child will attend with parent.

7. Abrochure is provided-for your review.

&“\V“WWW“W “NM"WW K&meww {d“”‘w \’}W WW’”

: iw'w %jfﬁmfﬁ @%

C Ll "ﬁ"‘w&i

HARE ELTIN

i
&iw I T st UV SO, S S S S "‘f

4. Will be occupied by Early Childhood Quality Consultants (ECQC), whose
main program is called “Playing the Game of tife”. Through Yoga and
meditation, music and art, children, youth and their family members are

taugm to mmmunicatﬁ, band anﬁ resa}ve wnﬂscts posmmiy,

2. Classes will be held by day or evening. Parents wﬂ! attemi with thear

children or youth. There will not be unsupervised children.

Classes will be fur individual families or in smali groups of 2-3families.

3. Classes and workshops prﬂfﬁmﬁ Eastern philosophies of healthy mind,
body and spirit and encourage parentsto be advogcates and healthy

examples for their children and youth.

4.  ECQC employs 6 Professional staff members: Director, Assistant Director,

Public Relations, Web "Mahagar, Bookkeeper and Secretary.

5. A bmchumwmve&ad far ysmr rﬂvzew‘ N

A,

Q%“ﬁ% cagefion 4

R o, .w"{w' Mﬂmw»%«w RN PMMWWMM ‘J-MM

Aond me“ WO »*«f%« @Mrﬁéwﬁ%ﬁﬁ@

RICK MERNANDEZ GAPOTE |, RA.
ARCBUILDERS + GROUP | INC.
7301 SW. 83CT.
, MIAMI FLORIDA 33143
305-275~6310 / FAX: 305-275-68309

LIC. NO. AA COO931, AR 13379 , BN 2418, NF.P.A. MEMBER
SPECIAL. INSPECTCR 0976 NCARB. 45,805
ACFE. FORENSIC ENGINEERING MEMBER 1D14739

CLIENT :
PROPERTY ADDRESS:

| Rodmia _ Remarks
1 &ew Classroom Wood Laminate hgmMr | :Lég);?ger ] La?f:f:::;er | Lafﬁﬁ:g:m 7:;:. :2?;:3?&&%; | mﬁ;ﬁger 8o S:;BFIB;; ;g? '
' e i vy ’ No. 13‘.Cei§ing No.’
2 Mew Adm. Area Wood Laminate | tern N6, 12-1.3 - 13-1.2
2.5 New Classroom Wood Laminate
3 New Adm. Area Linoteum Sheets
ﬂéw Adm. Area  Linoleum Sheets
5 New Adm. Area Wood Laminate | 1
55 New Classroom Wood Laminate 1
6 New Classroom Wood Laminate v v “ V
8 New Adm, Ares Linoleum Sheets
85 New Ader, Area Waudﬁammate
9 | NewlunchRoom | Linoleum Sheets
10 wew Music t’:lassmam Linoleum Sheets
i | New At Classroom Linoleum Sheets -
115 | New Dance Studio Linoleum Sheets ’ B ﬂ
12 | NewDanceStudio | Linolewmsheets | W ¥ v v v

FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION

THEE ’rzc,uz}waauea '

CUENT/OWNER : 7144 BYRON LLC.

mm ﬂﬁﬁ«kﬁ&ﬂ&ﬂtﬁ psmans 50& v;waus WALLS AND PARTITIONS P
A - \ndinirfitum Finished
o item i _Thickness Face«tod-‘ace'
faaterial | Number Construction {inches}
| A 1 Hour

- { {20 x4 wiod shadé 16 on center with 318" perforated.or

12. Wogd Studs interior | plain gypsurs tath and 3/2" gypsurm plaster each side. Lath

partithon with plaster 1213 nalied with 1 1/8" by No. 13 .gage by 19/64" head 51/4
{mside plasterboard blued nails, 4 on center. Plaster mixed 1:2 by

welght, gypsurn to sand sggregute.
TABLE m,ﬂ&;»cmtimeé
MWMPWW mammn msm*ms“ .
Minimum Thickness of
Fiomaramf ttem A i
nstruction | 1 Ceiling Construction Celling (inches)
8 esirc O A T A s i Hm
Cament or gypsum plaster an et lath uﬁ:w

13. Double wood floor with 1 1/2" by No. 11 gage by 7/16" head barbed shank

lover wood joists spaced| 13-1.2 | roofingnails spaced 5° oncenter, Plaster mixed 1.2 for - 5/8

16" on center, ™ - | seraclvcoatand 173 for brown cot, by weight, cement to.

’ . sand aggragate.

F@re Sectmﬂ c&mments ﬂo. 18 '

Building Department Comirerits No. 12

7144 BYRON AVENUE

MIAMI BEACH FL.. 33141

PROJECT NAME:

EXISTING MULTY FAMILY RESIDENTIAL. CONVERSION TO EDUCATKDNAL ISE
PLANNING BOARD REVIEW PROCESS FOR CONDITIONAL. USE

/ FIRE COMMENT NO.5 PENETRATIONS OF FIRE. RATED WALLS & OPENINGS

Proiaot' “g‘g
F Raﬁng equai tothe ﬁamfoesﬁng assgmbiy*

TREMCO INC.®
3735 Gfeerz Road
Beachwood, Ohio 44122
www&emseﬁremam

SAht 1ter mmatier) Dopper Pine
§ Por sraaties) Cast s Pipe
1 o soplery BOURE (atey)
-1 z«wwmwcm»esm
for smedier) ABS Pipy

§ yw&mmwu

e .
w2

had ngmmmarmm

sty belpw)
¢ M”WCMS@I&K:

‘3

w;mympemxms [ >

Section A-A

on Jv jew refer to
Int, WD Framed Partition 2-2cev. by ArcBuilders+ Group

Existing Conditions as reported by Rick L. Herundez-Capote R.A,, C.G.C.
}.A Wall Assembly * - The I or'Z hr existing Wall which mwenmvmwedanéﬁmm by others.
1. BMrammy*mmmﬁmamwmamsbmnmmﬁm’ﬁm&byo&mfoﬂ or2 Hrs.
2. Pen#trations Pipes passing from the Floor/Ceiling Cavity into the Gypsum Wail {above} thry the nom. 2x4 wooden
ronner. Onepipe per opening with the mmular space min, % into mex 3.0, The following pipes are atlowed:
A. 17 {or smialier) Steel Pipe Sehd0 or Bluck Steel Fipe
B. 1" {or smailer} Copper Pipe {Reg)
C. 3 {or smalier) Cast Tron Pipe
D. T™(or sraller) Nog-Metallic Rigid Conduit (NMRC) PVC Pipe (groy color)
B. 2" (or smiatler} PV Pipe Sch 46 (whits color) (Sented)
F. 2” (or smuller} ABS Plastic Pips (black eolor} (vented)
@, 3" PVC Pige Sch40 (white color) {vented)
3.A. Sealant TREMstop 1A+ Sealant nom. wm.
~vemplotely seal the annular space with sealan
When the Penetratisn & 3 PVC Pipe iteny
exits the floor runnerito 3 min, tiickness of 1-1/2” (cocoon arcund the pipe p
rinner), &mmmwmamu”wmmww
| *Note; The firsstop sysiem is desfgood o provids the tafing indicated, but is depemdint upon the performanse of comipotiants tated by
_ ofhers, mmma@&mmwﬁsmmmmmwaw ‘Walt or Floor Asserblics (ems 1& 2},

¥ sw&mspem&mqasmasfwsmmmaﬁ
miﬁmmmﬁmmzxéwmmarmwﬁmmn,

:z.{;} additionn! sealant is required to completely cover- the pipe whan it

i where it exits the wood floor
m?mm

1 Begetofa

4 finel, sweer
Erate Crenited

$HI6I2051

sbemet

Fite Rare:
§ #2381 038

§ This WW!MWMWM ; mmuwmwywm
i espested stmgect vetings i tested, % only-antd is based o frdemal and thivd party testing
ps e E vﬂ:&wbﬂmewmm Tz user of this 1
1 information must determing the suitstPity of e dusign
] ;amwmmmmwwmm
ot o consanti, g s e o7
o : o ing fom use-of this
Dby B, Rems | nterial to design. Trermos inc, stislt only be
Approvidby, B, Reing ,thwwmmm»mm 3

QATE' :

REVISION 7

ISSUE

21 JUL 2011 BMG% DEPARTMENT SUBMI?T AL

SCALE: AS SHOWN _
DRAWN: AS.
DES!QNED RH
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ABRASIVE NOSING, TYP.

TO REMAIN \
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helpin any language

President/CEO
Diana Susi

Executive Assistant
Jessica Delgado

Financial Advisor
Herman Rivas

CFO
Aimee Solis-Sobrino

Diiector of Development/
Corporate Sponsorships
Cecilia De Loof

Director of
Fundraising/Marketing
Lisa Egozi

Director of Programs
Wilfredo Seda

Chair of Board
DeAnne Connolly Graham

Vice Chair of Board
Roberto Susi

Board Members
Rosa Delgado
David Dweck

Jacqueline Hertz
Elmase Hoffman
Saun Lightbourne
Tim Nardi
Elan Neuman
Karlene Palmer-MclLeod
Galina Slavova
Valeriano Torres
Marjorie York
Yda Percal

Advisory Board
Michael Aller
Sabrina Anico
Carlos Delgado
Esther Dollar
Andy Fernandez
Michael Gongora
Andy Kane
Luz Marina Lim
Corey Narrson
Alexander Rodriguez

November 23, 2011
Dear Sirs/Madams:

As you review the attached documentation, please know that AYUDA has been in the
Miami Beach community for the last 34 years delivering quality of services to parents and
their children alike. We work with an underserved population and depend on grants,
subsidies or donations to deliver our services, all of which have become less since the
economy’s downfall .

I am hereby respectfully asking for the approval of our waiver from accessibility
requirements for 7144 Byron Avenue as installing an elevator or lift cost would put us at
a tremendous hardship with their high costs and the loss of one of our structures on the
ground floor. 7144 Byron Avenue will house 8 Administrative offices and 8 classrooms.

CPR and First Aid, Babysitting, Parenting Skills, Tutoring and Family Counseling will be
conducted. These services will be provided on a one on one basis or in small groups no
larger than 4 individuals at a time.

The building (7144 Byron Ave.) provides space on the ground floor to accommodate any
person, regardless of the presenting disability and no one will be turned away if the
service they are seeking are appropriate for their need.

Please consider our request as we are eager to obtain our Certificate of Use and begin
delivering much needed services in our community.

Thank you s for a decision on our beh

Piana Susi

Social Worker, Counselor,
Educator, Rehabilitation Service Provider

Angela Posillico

7144 Byron Ave - Miami Beach, FL 33141 - 305.864.6885 - www.ayudamiami.org
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ARCBUILDERS + GROUP INC.

7301 Southwest 83 Court, Miami, Florida 33143 Telephone 305.275.6310 Facsimile 305.275.6309
State of Florida Corporate Licenses. AAC001931( Registered Architect) and/QB25067(Certified General Contractor)

RE: Contract 7144 Byron LLC- Miami Beach -

Based on Design Development Drawings Dated October 27, 2011

L SCOPE OF WORK-

EXTERIOR SITE/SP-1

REWORK EXISTING BRIDGE BETWEEN BLDG. NO. 7134 & 7144 TO MODIFY FOR
HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY REFER TO DETAIL. PROVIDE NEW GUARD RAILS FOR
WALKWAY BRIDGE AND MODIFY EXTERIOR STAIRCASES HAND RAILS FOR
HANDICAP ACCESS.

PROVIDE SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING STATION (PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR OWNER SELECTION PROCESS)

FLOOR PLANS A-1

3 NEW GROUND FLOOR PROVIDE NEW HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM AND
HIVLO W.F.

4 NEW HANDRAILS FOR EXISTING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRCASES

5 CLOSE/BLOCK CLOSETS UNDER STAIRCASES

REWORK EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AND SWING FOR HANDICAP
ACCESSIBILITY AT GROUND FLOOR BETWEEN ROOM NO. 2 AND ROOM 2.5

NEW GROUND FLOOR 90 MIN. FIRE RATED DOORS AND FRAMES WITH
7 HARDWARE AT ROOM NO. 3 AND NO. 4 (REAR) AND FRONT ATROOMNO. 1 &2
(T.T. 4 PLACES)

8 BLOCK/SEAL/REFINISH MATCH EXISTING SURFACES EXISTING CLOSET DOOR

BLOCK/SEAL/REFINISH MATCH EXISTING SURFACES PROVIDE NEW CASEMENT

8.1 BETWEEN ROOM NO. 5 & NO. 5.5

EXISTING EXTERIOR DOORS MAY BE REQUIRED TO BE CHANGED-OUT
9 (SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FROM THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT) AND NOT
INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THIS PROPOSAL

SECOND FLOOR

NEW 2" FLOOR 90 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOORS AND FRAMES WITH HARDWARE
10 AT ROOM NO. 9, NO. 10 (REAR) AND CORRIDOR. FRONT END ROOM NO. 7 & NO. 12
(FRONT) AND CORRIDOR (T.T. 6 PLACES).

REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING CORRIDOR DOORS WITH NEW 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED

10.1 DOORS AND FRAMES WITH HARDWARE (T.T. 4 PLACES)

11 NEW GUARD RAILS AND HAND RAILS FOR FRONT AND REAR STAIRCASES.

ELECTRICAL SCOPE: E-1/E-2

PENDING SITE INSPECTION BY CITY ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR POSSIBLE
MODIFICATION TO OTHER ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN
THE COST OF THIS PROPOSAL.

12 NEW ELECTRICAL PANELS/MODIFIED FROM EXISTING AT ROOM 5.5 AND
SECOND FLOOR REAR PORTION OF HALLWAY




3 NEW EXIT AND EMERGENCY FIXTURES HARDWIRED TO NEW FIRE ALARM AT

NEW SPACES.
131 OVERALL COORDINATION WITH ELECTRICIAN SPECIALTY FIRE ALARM
’ CONTRACTOR.
MECHANICAL SCOPE: M-1
GROUND AND SECOND FLOOR, PROVIDE NEW GRAVITY MECHANICAL DUCTS Scope Deleted
14 WITH BIRD SCREEN ADJACENT TO EXISTING WALL AND WINDOW A/C as Reflected In
UNITS. NEW WALL OPENINGS TO BE PROPERLY COORDINATED cost Below

PLUMBING SCOPE: P-1
NEW RE WORK HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM MODIFY RISERS, PROVIDE
15 ALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES, NEW SERVICE SINK AND NEW HI/ LO WF.,
REQUIRED FIRESTOPPING FOR PENETRATIONS
PENDING SITE INSPECTION, POSSIBLE SANITARY PIPING AT CRAWL SPACE WITH
SEEPAGE DUE TO ANTIQUATED LINES AND CONNECTION, POSSIBLE
ADDITIONAL REPAIRS NOT INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THIS PROPOSAL.

16
NEW DETAILING FOR CLEAN-OUTS, AND NEW BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

Total
Construction | $66, 567
Cost

NOTES

1.Due to concealed work, additional unforeseen building elements which may require repair and
or modification is not included in the cost of this Proposal/Contract.

2.Interior Painting of affected areas is included in the cost of this Proposal/Contract.

3. Flooring modifications to HC bathroom is included in the cost of this Proposal/Contract.

4. There may be additional detailing and or revisions for approved permit set, which require
additional construction costs not detailed or included in this Proposal/Contract.

5. The General contractor's overhead and profit are included in the cost of this Proposal/Contract.



DESCRIPTION

COMMENTS
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SR
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DRAWING NO.

SITE PLAN WATH ADDITIONAL NOTES,
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE DETARL

EXISTING COMPREMENSIVE SITE PLAN,
ACCESSIELE ROUTE FROM, RO 7118 TO 7144

EXISTING EAST ELEVATIONS NQ. 7118, 7134, 7184
ACCESHBLE BOUTE BETWEEN BLHLDINGS,
DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS 8Y
CWRER AND CITY ATTORNEY

EXISTING GROURD FLOOR PLAN BLDG, NG, 7134
AND 7144, EXISTING ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

THESE CITED ARCHITECTURE DRAWINGS ARE FOR
MHTIGATION AND SUPPORT CLARIFICATION
DOCUMENTS FOR VERTICAL ACCESSIBITY WAIVER

FROM THE STATE OF FLORIDA TO BE SUBMITTED FOR

APPROVAL,

A

ts-1
A-2

A-3

A-4

A-5

A-6

E-2

P

P-2

FA-1

FA-2

SELECTIVE DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS WITH NEW
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING ANALYSIS COMPLETED

FLOOR PLANS WITH UPDATE BUILDING AND FIRE
DEPARTMENT COMMENTS. '

UFE SAFETY FLOOR PLANS

EXISTING FRONT AND REAR ELEVATIONS

EXISTING SIDE ELEVATIONS DEPICTING NEW MGV AND

EXTERIOR LOUVRE s -

EXISTING DOOR SCHEDULE. NEW DOOR SCHEDULE.

TREMCO FIRE-RATED WALLS AND OPENINGS -

ENGINEERING JUDGEMENT DOOR ELEVATION AND

DETAILS

DESCRIPTION NARRATIVE REQUESTED BY FIRE DEPT.

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE F.B.C. FIRE-RESISTANCE
* RATED CONTRUCTION TREMCO DETAILS FLOOR
OPENING PENETRATIONS -

NEW H.C. ACCESSIBLE REST ROOM ELEVATIONS
HAND RAIL/GUARD RAIL DETAILS.

FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN MECHANICAL

WINDOW, WALL UNITS WITH MODIFICATION GRAVITY

METAL DUCTS

ELECTRICAL GROUND SECOND FLOOR PLANS
CLARIFICATION PNL. A, B

ELECTRICAL EXTERIOR RISER AND PANEL BOARD SCHEDULE

FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLANS NEW SCOPE OF WORK

H.C. ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM AT GROUND LEVEL

MODIFICATION TO RISER FOR NEW H.C. RESTROOM NEW

SCOPE OF WORK NEW REDUCE PRESSURE BACK FLOW

PREVENTION DEVISE INSTALLATION, CLEAN-QUT
INSTALLATION CONNECTION

NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM GENERAL NOTES FOR REFERENCE

FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR PLANS, FIRE ALARM RISER
CALCULATIONS, F.A, RISER DIAGRAM FOR REFERENCE

7301 SW. 83CT.
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143
805-275-6310 / FAX: 305-275-6309

1. REWORK EXISTING BRIDGE BETWEEN BLDG. NO. 7134 & 7144 TO MODIFY FOR HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY REFER TO DETAIL, PROVIDE
NEW GUARD RAILS FOR WALKWAY BRIDGE AND MODIFY EXTERIOR STAIRCASES HAND RAILS FOR HANDICAP ACCESS.
2. PROVIDE SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING STATION {PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR OWNER SELECTION PROCESS)

3. NEW GROUND FLOOR PROVIDE NEW HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM HI/LO W.F.

4. NEW HANDRAILS FOR EXISTING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRCASES

5. CLOSE/BLOCK CLOSETS UNDER STAIRCASES

6. REWORK EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AND SWING FOR HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY AT GROUND FLOOR BETWEEN ROOM NO. 2 AND
ROOM 2.5 ‘

7. NEW GROUND FLOOR 90 MIN. FIRE RATED DOORS AND FRAMES WITH HARDWARE AT ROOM NO. 3 AND NO. 4 {REAR) AND FRONT AT
ROOM NO, 1 & 2 (T.T. 4 PLACES)

8. BLOCK/SEAL/REFINISH MATCH EXISTING SURFACES EXISTING CLOSET DOOR

8.1 BLOCK/SEAL/REFINISH MATCH EXISTING SURFACES PROVIDE NEW CASEMENT BETWEEN ROOM NO. 5 & NO. 5.5

9. EXISTING EXTERIOR DOORS MAY BE REQUIRED TO BE CHANGED-OUT (SEPARATE PERMIT IS REGUIRED FROM THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT)}

SECOND FLOC

10. NEW 2 FLOOR 90 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOORS AND FRAMES WITH HARDWARE AT ROOM NO. 9, NO. 10 (REAR) AND CORRIDOR.
FRONT END ROOM NO. 7 & NO. 12 {FRONT) AND CORRIDOR (T.T. 6 PLACES).

10.1REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING CORRIDOR DOORS WITH NEW 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED DOORS AND FRAMES WITH HARDWARE {T.7. 4
PLACES)

11. NEW GUARD RAILS AND HAND RAILS FOR FRONT AND REAR STAIRCASES.

12. PENDING SITE iINSPECTION CITY ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR POSSIBLE MODIFICATION TO ELECTRICAL PANEL AT ROOM NO. 5.5, POSSIBLE
VIOLATIONS AND ADDITIONAL REPAIRS TO OTHER PANEL BOARDS CIRCUITS AND WIRING !NCtﬁQ!NG EXTERIOR RISER.

13. NEW EXIT AND EMERGENCY FIXTURES HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS TIED TO NEW FIRE ALARM AT NEW SPACES,

13.1 OVERALL COORDINATION WITH ELECTRICIAN SPECIALTY FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR. v

14. GROUND AND SECOND FLOOR, PROVIDE NEW GRAVITY MECHANICAL DUCTS WITH BIRD SCREEN ADJACENT TO EXISTING WALLAND
WINDOW A/C UNITS. NEW WALL OPENINGS TO BE PROPERLY COORDINATED

4G SCOPE: P-1

15.NEW WORK HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM MODIFY RISERS, PROVIDE ALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES.

16,PENDING SITE INSPECTION, POSSIBLE SANITARY PIPING AT CRAWL SPACE WITH SEEPAGE DUE TO ANTIQUATED LINES AND
CONNECTION, POSSIBLE ADDITIONAL REPAIRS. NEW DETAILING FOR CLEAN-OUTS AND REDUCED PRESSURE BACK FLOW
PREVENTION DEVISE, COORDINATE WITH MASTER PLUMBER,

NOTE

OVERALL COORDINATION REQUIRED WITH FIRESTOPPING CONTRACTOR, MISCELLANEOUS SUBS INCLUDING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
PLUMBING. DUE TO CONCEALED WORK, ADDITIONAL UNFORESEEN BUILDING, M.E.P. ELEMENTS WiLL REQUIRE ADDITIONAL DETAILING,
REVISIONS AND COORDINATION FROM ALL TRADE DISCIPLINES.

PERMIT WILL ALSO BE ADDRESSING THE CHANGES ALREADY IMPLEMENTED BY OWNER AND WHICH ARE PART OF THE SUBIECT VIOLATION.
ACCORDINGLY, CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK COMPLETED IN THIS CHANGE OF USE OCCUPANCY.

DIVISION 03 00 00 CONCRETE

DIWISION 04 00 00  MASONRY

DIVISION 05 00 00 METALS

DIVISION 06 00 00 WOOD, PLASTIC AND COMPOSITES

DIVISION 08 00 00 OPENINGS

DIVISION 09 00 00 FINISHES

DIVISION 21 00 00 FIRE SUPPRESSION

DIVISION 22 00 00 PLUMBING

DIVISION 23 60 00 HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING [HVAC)
DIVISION 26 00 00 ELECTRICAL

DRAWING NO.
COVER SHEET
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" 730 Southwest 83 Court, Siami, Florida 33143 Telophone 305.275.631) Facsimile 3052756309
Besre of ﬁ?vﬁ;ia Corporaie Livenses. SACO0I931( Rewisteved Archited) andXGRISOGH oritfied General Conpreaior)

To: Richard McConachie
Building Official
Building Department
City of Minmd Beach, FL.

August 30, 2011

From: Rick L. Hernandez-Capote, R.A.
President
Lic. No. ARGG13379, BN 2418

RE: 7144 Byron Ave., Miami Besch
Permit No. B1183387, Structoral
Verification and confirmation of wood framing second floor layout for +40
year Procedural Guidelines for Recertification and Process Drawings,
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A selected 2'x2’ sheetrock/plaster portion of the existing head wall detail was
removed for structural integrity analysis located at the ground floor ceiling adjacent
to. the exterior bearing wall.

Per observations, all structural clements sbhserved are as cited: second floor wood
framing joist 2” X 10” Southern Pinc Grade #1, span of (11°-6”) 16 O.C. (adequate
per E.B.C. Table 2308.8 (2), Table Span 16'-4").

Per cxamination, all conneetions are secured with well-fitted joint, the flooring
framing system is intact including the exterior bearing wall.

This document statement will be attached to the cited process drawings and forth-
owming recertificition re¢ords,
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ARCBUILDERS + GROUP INC.

7301 Southwest 83 Court, Miami, Florida 33143 Telephone 305.275.6310 Facsimile 305.275.6309
State of Florida Corporate Licenses. AAC001931( Registered Architect) and/QB25067 (Certified General Contractor)

To:  Gladys Salas, P.E. : July 27,2011
Building Department, Project Manager

From: Ric L. Hernandez-Capote, R.A.
Architect of Record for Drawing Submittal
General Contractor for New Master Permit

™
ot &fﬂ

c.c: Richard McConachie /
Building Official
City of Miami Beach Building Department

Re:  Activity Number: B1102295
7144 Byron Ave. Miami Beach, FL 33141
2-Story Building
Request for Waiver from Additional Handicapped Requirements

Existing Items Provided for Accessibility to Building for Compliance
with City of Miami

1.Please refer to the Comprehensive Site Plan depicting accessibility route from
existing Happy Kids (71 to 7144 Byron Ave. Educational Use Bulldlng)
Please refer to SP/H.C. One

2.New modification walkway connection between Building No. 7134 and 7144
Byron Ave. for Handicapped Accessibility Route, please refer to Dwg. No.
SP-1.

Hardship clause new handicapped accessibility items that would exceed cost
to the interior remodeling of the existing two story building.

O ARCHITECTS ¢ ENGINEERS ¢ SPECIAL INSPECTORS ¢ BUILDING AND FIRE CODE MITIGATORS
¢ CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS ¢ LEED AP CERTIFIED (USGBC)
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OPTION NO. 1

@ New Elevator Cost Proposals

Centrellex x Elevator Service Corp.
Cost: $55,869 (Lowest Bid)

@ Oracle Elevator: $118,700

Modification to existing building envelope walls to accommodate new
enclosure for elevator, electrical. New foundation and building shell
enclosures for elevator.

General Contractor Cost: $105.000

Summation for Option No. 1

eElevator Cost: $55,869

eConstruction Cost: $105,000

eTotal Cost:| $160,869.00

OPTION NO. 2

Oracle Elevator to install new vertical platform lift exterior enclosure
Cost: $44,775

@ Install interior stairway inclined lift one turn
Cost: $28.000

Interior building structure, electrical and existing staircase
meodifications to accommodate new interior H.C. lift equipment.
General Contractor Cost: $70,000

O ARCHITECTS ¢ ENGINEERS O SPECIAL INSPECTORS ¢ BUILDING AND FIRE CODE MITIGATORS
¢ CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS ¢ LEED AP CERTIFIED (USGBC)
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Summation for Option No. 2

eExterior platform lift = $44,775
eInterior stairway included lift = $28,000

eInterior construction building/electrical modifications = $70,000

oTotal Cost:$142,775.00

GENERAL NOTE

This architectural cost documentation and graphic drawings depict the H.C.
Accessibility scope of work with alternates and options. Also, it will serve as an
attachment with the new legal covenant for mitigation with the local City of Miami
Beach Building Official and the State of Florida Chapter II Florida Accessibility
Code for Building Construction Officials.

O ARCHITECTS O ENGINEERS ¢ SPECIAL INSPECTORS ¢ BUILDING AND FIRE CODE MITIGATORS
¢ CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS ¢ LEED AP CERTIFIED (USGBC)
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GENERAL HVAC NOTES

1 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
FOR A COMPLETE HVAC SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE DRAWINGS.
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2002 AND THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
FOLLOWING PUBLICATIONS:
(A) ANS B91 MECHANICAL REFRIGERATION (B) NFPA PAMPHLETS 90A & 91
(C) SMACNA (D) ASHRAE

2 ALL AIR CONDITIONING DUCTWORK SHALL BE 1-1/2 * STANDARD DUTY
FOIL REINFORCED FIBERGLASS (R-6) MANUFACTURED LOGO PRINTED ON THE
VAPOR BARRIER WHEN IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE, AND 3/4 * STANDARD DUTY
FOIL REINFORCED FIBERGLASS (R-4) MANUFACTURED LOGO PRINTED ON THE
VAPOR BARRIER IN CONDITIONED SPACE OR RETURN PLENUM SPACE

3, ALL EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE CODE GAGE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL

4, DUCT SIZE SHOWN ARE NET FREE AREA INSIDE

5. ALL AR DEVICES (DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS AND GRILLES) SHALL BE ALL
ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, WITH EXPOSED SURFACE CHEMICALLY TREATED TO
RECEIVE PAINT TO MATCH COLOR OR AIR GUIDE OR APPROVED EQUAL

6. PROVIDE OPPOSED BLADE DAMPERS AT ALL DIFFUSERS AND REGISTERS.

7. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE COMBINATION COOLING / HEATING WITH SYSTEM
COOL / AUTO / HEAT / OFF AND FAN ON / AUTO SELECTOR SWITCHES.

8 REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE "L’ WITH /2" ARMAFLEX
INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR SUCTION LINES.

8. PROVIDE NEW FILTERS FOR FAN COIL BEFORE STARTING THESE
FILTERS MUST ALSO BE REPLACED PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER

10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO HIRE AN INDEPENDENT TEST AND BALANCE
COMPANY WHICH SHALL PROVIDE 3 SET OF THE REPORT SIGN AND SEALED

BY THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FROM THE COMPANY PRIOR OF ACCEPTANCE

OF WORK

1. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ITS TO PROVIDE TURNING VANE AT ALL CHANGE OF DIRECTIONS
OR TO PROVIDE TURNING RADIO, ALL OUTLETS SHALL HAVE EXTRACTORS OR SCUPPERS.
AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS,

MECHANICAL LEGEND

__* CEILING GRILLE SEE SIZE SCHEDULE OAL
2 DUCT TO MATCH NECK SIZE TYPICAL on
N©*  RETURN AR GRILL cD
-=+  VOLUME DAMPER ca

UON.

Q) THERMOSTAT

AHU

AR FLOW DIRECTION ( ARROWS NENOTE cuU
1 WAY, 2 WAY, ETC, SEE PLANS

— M= RETURN OR EXHAUST, SEE PLANS.

EF
CFM

l§ WALL MOUNTED SIDE REGISTER 3;
UF.
[@] EF  EXHAUST FAN
TAG

OUTSIDE AR INTAKE
SIDE REGISTER
CEILING DIFFUSER

CEILING GRILL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
AR HANDLER UNIT
CONDENSING UNIT

EXHAUST FAN

CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE

THERMOFIN
UNDERCUT

UNDERFLOOR

TRANSFER AR GRILLE

AS PER FBCM 2007 4022

|
|
\ 7 i i
1
i
i

OUTDOOR AIR CALCULATIONS NATURAL VENTILATION
AREA NET  |PERSONS/ “Ic')%TCAL ~ REQD FREE | FREE AREA OUTSIDE
DESIGNATION FLOOR 1000/FT2 UPANCY| AreA o/ | PROVIDED (8/F)| OPENING

~ |ExIST. WINDOWS
CLASSROOM 1 350 50 18 14 24 Avithiuoick
ROOM 2 OFFICE 190 7 » 8 o4 EXIST. WINDOWS
ROOM 3 OFFICE 210 7 5 o o4 EXIST. WINDOWS
ROOM 4 OFFICE o6 7 2 © 8 EXIST. WINDOWS
ROOM 5 OFFICE 190 7 2 8 24 |EXIST. WINDOWS
ROOM 7 OFFICE 350 7 3 1 8 EXIST. WINDOWS
ROOM 8 OFFICE 180 7 2 8 8 EXIST. WINDOWS
CLASSROOM 9 215 50 f 10 24 EXIST. WINDOWS
ROOM 1 MUSIC 215 50 1l 10 L EXIST. WINDOWS
CLASSROOM 1i 100 50 8 24 EXIST. WINDOWS
CLASSROOM 12 350 50 18 1 8 EXIST. WINDOWS

SCOPE OF WORK

- EXISTING ROOMS TO BE REMODELED FOR EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES. ALL
EXISTING WINDOW AIR CONDITIONERS TO REMAIN.

- NO NEW A/ EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED.

HVAC DESIGN REQUIRE: YES
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Elevator

Oracle

Wheelchair Lift Installation Agreement

Customer: Oracle Elevator Company

ARC Builders + Group. Inc. 2315 Stirling Road
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312
Site — 7144 Byron Ave.

Miami Beach, FL 33141
Lowell | Dack

Contact: Service Sales Representative
Rick Hernandez Tel: 954-965-1508

7301 SW 83" Ct. Fax: 954-965-1520

Miami, FL 33143-3821 Cell: 954-347-0063

(305) 275-6309 O Lowell.dack@oracleelevator.com

(786) 256-6205 C

Oracle Elevator will provide the necessary labor and materials for the following
work to be completed for one (1) wheelchair lift located at the above referenced
address. Please see attached Terms and Conditions, Special Conditions, and
Work not Included.

Description of Equipment:

TK Access PL-EZE model 144 w/ enclosure and vent package

Rated Load: 750 lbs
Rated Speed: 18-21 fpm
Maximum Travel: 136"
Number of Stops: 2

ACCESS FREE REQUIREMENTS

This proposal complies with the intent of the Architectural Barriers Free
requirements and ADA as it relates to existing or altered elevators. The work
proposed may not comply fully with ADA. It does, however, comply with all the
other items, which are “readily achievable”.



WARRANTY

We warranty all material and workmanship for 12 months on apparatus repaired
or replaced under this proposal. No other work, except as detailed under “scope
of work” is intended or implied. The equipment will still need to be serviced in
accordance with a full maintenance contract during the warranty period.

RETAINED APPARATUS
Equipment not changed or repaired as detailed under “scope of work” is deemed
retained apparatus and is not subject to any intended or implied warranty.

TAXES, PERMITS, TESTING, AND FEES
We included taxes where applicable, permits, testing requirements and testing
fees.

WORKING HOURS
All work is based on the normal working hours of the elevator trade and no
overtime hours are considered.

WORK BY OTHERS

Attached please find our standard “Work by Other Trades” list for your review. A
meeting should be held before authorization of this proposal to define any other
work that may have to be performed to comply with present code requirements.



COST: FOURTY-FOUR THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND

SEVENTY-FIVE 00/100 ($44,775.00)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

1. The first 33.33% of contract amount is to accompany a sighed and dated
copy of this proposal. No work will be scheduled or material ordered until
the signed proposal and first payment are received.

2. The second 33.33% of the contract amount is due upon materials delivery
either to an agreed upon staging/storage facility or to the job site.

3. The final 33.33% of the contract amount will be due upon job completion
once the unit is inspected and approved for public use.

ACCEPTANCE

A returned copy of the proposal, properly signed and dated and approved by
Oracle Elevator shall constitute the contract between us and will be our
authorization to order materials and schedule the work

CONTACT

Please direct any questions or areas of concern to the undersigned.

Proposed:

Lowell | Dack
Miami-Dade County Sales Representative

Oracle Elevator

Date:

Accepted:

Name:

Title:

ARC Builders + Group. Inc.

Date:
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REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

Please state why the issue is being referred to the Florida Building Commission as well as a
recommendation for disposition. The Building Official or his or her designee should review the
application and indicate that to the best of his or her knowledge, all information stipulated herein is true
and accurate. Further, if this project is complete, explain why it is being referred to the Commission. The
Building Official or his or her designee should sign a copy of the plans accompanying this application as
certification that such plans are the same as those submitted for building department review. Please
reference the applicable section of the Accessibility Code.

a. Florida statutes 553.509 Vertical Accessibility io all levels requirement. /
2007 FBC 11-4.1.6(1) (k) (ii1) -
b.

c.
Has there been any permitted construction activity on this building during the past three years? If

So, what was the cost of construction?

[x] Yes [ ] No Cost of Construction: $66.567.00 (Proposed Cost of Construction

Comments/Recommendation: We recommend that the vertical accessibility requirement be waived
since the building has less than three stories and less than 3,000.00 sq ft per floor as included in
Exemption 11-4.1.6(k)(1). Also, the cost of providing vertical accessibility to the 2™ floor will
exceed the 20% of the proposed cost of construction.

Jurisdiction City Of Miami Beach
Building Official or Designee Gladys N. Salas, PE (B.O. Designee)
Signature

Gladys N. Salas, PE
Printed Name

PX0001401
Certification Number

305-673-7610 ext. 6888/ 786-394-4087
Telephone/FAX

Address: 1700 Convention Center Dr. Miami Beach, FL 33139, 2P Floor,

FABUIL\SALL\GLADYS\DATA60\ACCESSIB\COMMENTS\7144 Byron AV_waiver.rtf



Elevator

Oracle

Modular Elevator Installation Agreement

Customer: Oracle Elevator Company

ARC Builders + Group. Inc. 2315 Stirling Road
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312
Site — 7144 Byron Ave,

Miami Beach, FL 33141

. Lowell | Dack
Contact: Service Sales Representative
Rick Hernandez Tel: 954-965-1508
7301 SW 83" Ct. Fax: 954-965-1520
Miami, FL 33143-3821 Cell: 954-347-0063
(305) 275-6309 O Lowell.dack@oracleelevator.com

(786) 256-6205 C

Oracle Elevator will provide the necessary labor and materials for the following
work to be completed for one (1) modular elevator located at the above
referenced address. Please see attached Terms and Conditions, Special
Conditions, and Work not Included.

ELEVATOR DETAILS

= One modular elevator model WF-AC3000, 2500 ib capacity

= 2 inline stops, 11 feet of travel

= Engineered for 100 fpm travel speed, 208 volts, 3-phase, seismic zone 0, wind speed
120 mph '

= Compliant with 2004 A17.1 elevator code with 2005 addenda

= Stamped structural drawings

HOISTWAY

5/8” plywood substrate exterior with building wrap
EPDM roof

1-hour drywall

15-pound T rails

fixed guide shoes

single-stroke holeless jacks

pit ladder



Cab

2500 Ib capacity ADA wheelchair-compliant cab

Wood core walls with WilsonArt plastic laminate in your choice of standard color
Suspended island aluminum frame ceiling with polycarbonate panels

White enamel 36” single slide doors in front

Standard floor vents

1 %" round railing on rear wall

Single-speed fan

Light and outlet in top of car

Wood sub-floor ready to receive flooring of choice

Doors and Entrances

Controls

White enamel! hatch doors and entrances

Brushed stainless steel fixtures

Cab operating panel with:
digital position indicator
emergency light
locked firefighter's box
alarm bell
door open/close buttons
ADA hands-free autodialer
illuminated buttons with Braille

Hallway operating panels with:
call buttons for each floor
fire service key on main egress
“in case of fire” sign

Controller with:
Simplex
Selective collective
Wye-Delta starter
Nudging
Reverse phase detector
On-board diagnostics Fire service
Car lanterns in closing jambs

Modular Machine Room

Modular machine room to go on the side or rear of the elevator
5/8” plywood sheathing with building wrap on exterior

1-hour drywall

EPDM roof

Pump, tank, motor, valve and controller mounted in room
Pre-installed electrical, including 3-phase disconnect for controller
Low oil/negative pressure switch



ACCESS FREE REQUIREMENTS

This proposal complies with the intent of the Architectural Barriers Free
requirements and ADA as it relates to existing or altered elevators. The work
proposed may not comply fully with ADA. It does, however, comply with all the
other items, which are “readily achievable”.

- WARRANTY

We warranty all material and workmanship for 12 months on apparatus repaired
or replaced under this proposal. No other work, except as detailed under “scope
of work” is intended or implied. The equipment will still need to be serviced in
accordance with a full maintenance contract during the warranty period.

RETAINED APPARATUS
Equipment not changed or repaired as detailed under “scope of work” is deemed
retained apparatus and is not subject to any intended or implied warranty.

TAXES, PERMITS, TESTING, AND FEES
We included taxes where applicable, permits, testing requirements and testing
fees.

WORKING HOURS
All work is based on the normal working hours of the elevator trade and no
overtime hours are considered.

WORK BY OTHERS

Attached please find our standard “Work by Other Trades” list for your review. A
meeting should be held before authorization of this proposal to define any other
work that may have to be performed to comply with present code requirements.



COST: ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN THOUSAND, SEVEN

HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($118,700.00)

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

1. The first 33.33% of contract amount is to accompany a signed and dated
copy of this proposal. No work will be scheduled or material ordered until
the signed proposal and first payment are received.

2. The second 33.33% of the contract amount is due upon materials delivery
either to an agreed upon staging/storage facility or to the job site.

3. The final 33.33% of the contract amount will be due upon job completion
once the unit is inspected and approved for public use.

ACCEPTANCE

A returned copy of the proposal, properly signed and dated and approved by
Oracle Elevator shall constitute the contract between us and will be our
authorization to order materials and schedule the work

CONTACT

Please direct any questions or areas of concern to the undersigned.

Proposed:

Lowell | Dack
Miami-Dade County Sales Representative

Oracle Elevator

Date:

Accepted:

Name:

Title:

ARC Builders + Group. Inc.

Date:
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BOOK 21 PAGE 54 PUBLIC RECORDS OF MiAMI DADE COUNTY FLORIDA
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A ARC DISTANCE
A/C....AIR CONDITIONER R/W. .. RIGHT OF WAY

CB.S. ... CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE F.IP.... FOUND IRON PIPE
NGVD. . NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM P.0.B. .. POINT OF BEGINNING

P.0.C. .. POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
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UE.... UTILITY EASMENT

et CALCULATED BLDG. .. BUILDING UP......UTILITY POLE
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O.UL... OVERHEAD UTILITY LINE OMM. ... OVER HANG B RADIUS
PRC.... POINT REVERSE CURVATURE WM. .. WATER METER SWK. .. SIDE WALK

GE 0 CEEAR CH. ... .CHORD DISTANCE CHLE.... CHAIN LINK FENCE

C/L.... CENTER LINE PF. ... PLASTIC FENCE W.E.... . WOODEN FENCE
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CERTIFY TO: 7144 BYRON LLC

ADDRESS: 7144 BYRON AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33141

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 12, BLOCK 5, NORMANDY BEACH SOUTH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
21, AT PAGE 54 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY FLORIDA.

FLOOD ZONE: AE

___X_THIS IS A FLOOD HAZARD ZONE THIS IS NOT A FLOOD HAZARD ZONE
COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 120651
PANEL NO. 326 SUFFIX: L DATE OF FIRM: 09/11/2009

BASE FLOOD ELEV. 8.00” FINISH FLOOR ELEV: N/A LOWEST ADJ. GRADE: N/A

NOTE: UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS, IF ANY, NOT LOCATED, ENCROACHMENTS NOTED: NONE
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SKETCH OF THIS PROPERTY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

BELIEF AS SURVEYED AND PLATTED UNDER MY DIRECTION. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY MEET THE MINIMUM

REQUIREMENTS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS AND THE FLORIDA LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION
AND ALSO 51-17:50 THRU 17.052. F.A. CODE. THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS, EXCEPT AS SHOWN.
NOTES: 1. IF SHOWN, BEARING ARE TO AN ASSUMED MERIDIAN PLAT)

2.1F SHOWN, ELEVATIONS ARE REFERRED N.G.V. DATUM 1929

3.THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

CLOSURE ABOVE 1:7500

4. LICENSE BUSINESS NO. 6486

5. B.M. OF ORIGIN:

MIAMI BEACH BENCHMARK No. A-22

71 $T-—25° SOUTH OF C/L

ABBOT AVE--35 EAST OF C/L ;

BRASS BAR IN CONC CATCH BASIN AT SE CORNER OF INTERSECTION

ELEVATION=+ 3,89 FEET, N.G.V.D. 1929

09/23/2011
JOSE A PEREA (DATE OF FIELD WORK)
PROFESS L LAND SURVEYOR #4858
STATE QF FLORIDA
(NOT VALID UNLESS IMPRINTED WITH AN EMBOSSED SURVEYOR’S SEAL)

THOMAS J. KELLY, INC. P.S. & M.
8125 SW 120 STREET Date: 09/23/2011
PINECREST, FL 33156 Survey No.: 11-1349

(954) 779—3288 BRWD
(954) 779—3260 BRWD

120th STREET
MAIL: DRAFTING@TJKELLYINC.COM

PINECREST FLORIDA 33156

L.B. # 6486
TEL:(786) 242—7692 DADE,

8125 S.W.

FAX:(786) 242—6494 DADE,

F.FL.ELEV . .. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION

ME.. .. MAINTENANCE EASEMENT

KELLY

SURVEYORS—MAPPERS
LAND PLANNERS

THOMAS J.

BOUNDARY SURVEY
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09 /23/201 1

SCALE
1l =15
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M. T.J.

ORDER No,
11-1349

[ SHEET
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CENTRELLXEIlevatorService Corp.

5351 NW 35% Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Office (954) 486-3401 [ Fax (954) 486-0361

June 13, 2011

Arch Builder
Miami, Florida 33141

Reference: 7114 Byron Avenue
Miami, FL 33141

Dear: Contractor

We are pieased to provide you with our proposal to furnish and install:

One (1) 2100lbs Otis LVM series holeless elevator system

as described in this proposal for the sum of

Fifty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars and No Cents ($ 55,869)

Accepted in Duplicate

CUSTOMER

Approved by Authorized Representative

Date:

Signed: X

Print Name:

Title:

Name of Company:

CENTRELLX ELEVATOR CORPORATION
Approved by Authorized Representative

Date:

Signed:

Print Name: Mike Loeffler

Title: General Manager

0 Authorized Representative of Principal or Owner

0O Agent

(Name of Principal or Owner)



Please take note of the foliowing sections, which are a part of this proposal:

Scope of Work

General Clarifications
Terms and Conditions
Voluntary Alternates
Preparatory Work by Others

e 6 ¢ ¢ o

This quotation is valid for sixty (60) days from the date of submission. Centrellx predicates the quote upon
timely furnishing of a completed hoistway for uninterrupted use. In addition, if the project is delayed past
December 1, 2011 you will be responsible for any labor and material increases that have occurred.

We appreciate having the opportunity to provide you with our proposal on this project and look forward to
working with you and your project team. Please call me at (954) 245-4055 with any questions.

Sincerely,

(A

Carlos R. Rosa
Account Executive-New Equipment
Centrellx Elevator Service Corp.

enclosures

Centrellx Elevator Service Corp. Page 2 June 13, 2011



SCOPE OF WORK

Elevator Designation

Otis Model

Capacity and Speed

Rise

Number Of Stops And Openings
Clear Hoistway

Clear Car Inside Dimensions
Clear Overhead

Clear Pit Depth

Machine Room Location
Operation

Power Supply

Motor Horsepower

Cab Enclosure

Stainless Steel

Cab Flooring

Hoistway Entrances

Signals

Constant Features

Centrelix Elevator Service Corp.

Passenger

Otis LVM series holeless elevator system - Hydraulic
LVM2100LR

2100ibs @ 100 feet per minute

1377

Three (3): One (1) front openings and Two (2) rear openings.
7' 4" wide x 6’ 2" 7/8” deep

5 8" wide x 4’ 3-3/4" deep

12’ 4”

407

Directly adjacent to hoistway at lowest floor landing

Simplex microprocessor control

220 Volts, 3 Phase AC, 60 Hertz

15 HP

Series 1 cab Passenger with plastic laminate panels on side
Full Satin stainless with front return, header and satin stainless
cab door. Aluminum threshold. 7’ 0" high cab doors. 8 0" high
cab. 7° 4 1/2" height under ceiling.

DH-50 (1/2” x 1-1/2”) flat tubular handrail provided on the sides
of the car enclosure with satin stainless steel finish.

DC-22 ceiling: suspended aluminum frame with lay-in panels,
fluorescent lighting.

in lieu of ASTM A167, Type 302 or 304 stainless steel, we are
providing our standard satin full finish stainless steel.

Finish, hardness, and durability are equal to or exceeds the
above. We will provide samples as necessary.

Furnished and installed by others

3’ 0” wide x 7’ 0” high. Single-slide door. Satin Stainless finish.
Extruded aluminum sills.

Standard line illuminated car operating panel with digital position
indicator, Standard line hall fixtures with stainless steel
faceplates and push buttons. In-car directional lantern with gong
and floor passing signals.

LAMBDA® infrared door reversal device

Page 3 June 13, 2011
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